ORIGINAL

BEFQORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Decision No. S56580

Investigation on the Cormission's )
own motion into the operations, )
rates, and practices of RAY and ) Case No. 5973
EARL SUMMERS, co=-partners, doing )
business as NORTH COAST TRANSPORT. )

Earl Summers and Ravy Summers, on behalf of themselves,
as respondents.

Hector Anninos and A. J. Lyon, on behalf of the
Commission staff.

CREINIOXN

On August 27, 1957, the Commission 1ssved an order of
investigation Into tho operations, rates and practices of Ray Summers
and Barl Summers, co-partners, doing business as North Coast
Transport. The purpose of this investigation is to determine whether
respondents have violated Section 3667 of the Public Utilities Code
by charging, demanding, collecting or receiving & lesser compensation
for the transportation of property than the applicable rates pPro=
scribed by the Commission's Minimum Rate Tariff No. 2 (dealing with
general commodities). |

A public hearing was held on November 13, 1957, at Bureka
before Examiner William L. Cole, at which time the matter was
submitted.
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At the time cf the hear ing, representatives of the
Commisslon's Rate Branch and Fileold Section testified on behalf of
the Commission staff. Mr. Ray Summers tostified on behsalf of the
respondents. From the evidense introduced, it appesrs that various
viclations have occurred. These violations resulted principally
because respondents did not assess off rall rates with respect to
varlous shipments of lumber, the points of origin or destination
of which were located off »efl. In some instances, the violstions
occurred because respondents did not assess the necessary surcharge
to thelr transportation chsarges.

Based upon the evidence introduced, the Commission hereby
finds and concludes that the following facts exist:

During the period from April through December 1956,
respondents, Qoing business as North Cosast Transport, operated ag &
radial highway common carrisr pursuant to a permit issued by the
Commission. During this period of tinme, respondents had in their
possession the Commission's Minimum Rate Tariff No. 2, together
with all supplements and additions thereto. Likewlse, during this
period of time, respondents transported certain shipments of lumber
which are more particularly described below.

Further relevant facts pertaining to these shipments,
which the Commission hereby finds, togethor with its conclusions
concerning the correct minimum charges for such shipments, are set

forth In the following table:
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(1) Rail-(2) Charge(l.)
Reil- head Asso g~
head Infor- sed
Infor- Point mation by
Freight Point mation of at Re- Correoct
B1l1l of a8t Deati- Desti-~ (3) spon- Minimum
No. Date Origin Origin nstion nation Weight dents Charge

2368 L/19/56 Fortuna on  Oakland off 47,400 $165.81 $181.19

8% S/13/56 Piercy off Anaheim  off lLJ,760 30L. 352.89
250 5/21/56 Carlotta on Torrance off 2,750 32076 336.39
2515  5/2L/56 Inglewcod off Napa off 180.09 126.0&
2526 5/2 ;56 Myers Flat off Albany on uh,s 183.1L 189.77
280 9/ 8/56 Fortuna on Ventura off 260.83 275.43
283 9/25/56 Inglewood off EHayward off L 16L.96 201.3
ggﬁg 10/ 2/56 Carlotta en Oxnard off 291.7

285.12
9/29/56 Fortuna on L. A off S 33 .82 338.0L

320.45
Fortuns on L. A. oft R 309.46 313.17

2875 10/12/56 Fortuna on Inglewood off 290
2892 10/19/56

2732 8/ 9/56 Fortuna on L. A. off 48,950 308.39 312.09
2753  8/15/56 Fortuna on So. S.F. off 1,008 172.37 190.29
2782 /28/56 Fortuna on Falrfex off 9,260 125.32 158.10
2872 10/11/56 Carlotta oa Long Beach off 50,120 300.02 319.55
2921 1e/31/56. Fortuns o2 Inglewood off O,EEO 290.38 321.97
29 11/15/56 Fortune on L. A. off 9,40 311, g 315.21
2985 12/1l./56 Fortuna on L. A. off 49,700 289.36 316.87
2990 12/18/56 Fortuns on  Pomona off Ll,300 265.3, 282.45
2992 12/18/56 Fortuna on L. A. off L7,280 30145

(1) "On" indicates that point of origin 1s on reilhead. .
"0LL" Indicates that point of origin is off railhead.

(2) "On" indicates that point of destination is on railboesad.
"OfL" indicates that point of destinastion 1s off railhead.

(3) Weight in pounds.

(4) The amounts collected by respondents for the transporta-
tlon were the same amounts that were charged by them.

Bagsed upon the foregoing facts, the Commlasion hereby finds
and concludes that respondents violated Section 3667 of the Public
Utilitles Code by charging and collecting & lesser compensation for
the transportation of lumber than the applliceble minimum rates Pro=-
serived bylthe Commission resulting in total undercharges anounting
to $359.89. Respondents' operating rights will be suspended for a
poriod of five days and they will be ordered to collect the under-
cherges hereinabove found. Respondents will also be directed to
oxenine their records Irom the perlod January 1, 1956 to the present
time in order to determine If any additional undercharges have
ocecurred and to file with the Commission a report setting forth the




addltional undercharges, if any, they have found. Respondents will

also be directed to collect any sueh additionsl undercharges.

A public hearing having been held in the above-entitled matter
and the Commission being fully informed therein, now therefore,
IT IS ORDERED:

1. That the radial highway common carrier permlt lssued %o
Ray Summers and Earl Summers, co-partners, doing dusiness as North
Coast Transport, is heredy suspended for five consecutive days
starting at 12:01 a.m. on the second Monday following the effective
date hereof.

2. That Ray Summers and Earl Summers, co-partners, dolng business
as North Coast Transport, shall post at their terminsl and station
Tacilitles used for receiving property from the public for trans-
portation, not less than five days prior to the beginning of the

suspension period, & notice to the public stating that its radfal

kighway common carrler permit has been suspended by the Commission

for a perliod of five days.

3. That Ray Summers and Earl Summers, co-partners, doing business
a8 North Coast Transport, shall examine their records for the period
from Januery 1, 1956 to the present time for the purpose of ascere
taining 1if eny additionel undercharges have occurred other than those
mentioned In this decision.

4. That within sixty deys after the offective date of this
declsion, Ray Summers and Earl Summers, co-partners, doing business
as North Cecast Transport, shall file with the Commission & report
setting forth all undercharges found pursuant to the exemination

bherelnadvove required by paragraph 3.
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5. That Ray Summers and Earl Summers, co-partners, doing
business as North Coast Transport, are heredby directed to take such

action as may be necessary to collect the amounts of undercharges set

£Orth 10 U6 DrecodLng Oplnlony TOEOWROF WIHR cay GeGlvions) Wmdor-

charges found after the examination required by paragraph 3 of this

order, and to notify the Commission in writing upon the consunmmation
of such collections,

6. That in the e vent ‘charges to be collected agprovided in
paragraph 5 of this order, or any part thereof, remain uncollected
ninety days after the effective date of this order, Ray Summers and
Earl Summers, co-partners, dcing bdbusiness as North Coast Transport,
shall submit to the Commissicn, on Monday of each week, & report of
the undercharges remaining tc be collected and speclfying the actlion
taken to collect such charges and the result of such actlon, until
such charges have been collected in full or until further order of
the Commission.

7. The Secretary of the Commlission 1s directed to cause
personal service of this order ¢o be made upon Ray Summers and |
upon Earl Surmers, doing business as North Coast Transport, and -~
this order shall be effective twenty days after the completion of such

sexrvice upon both respondents.
Dated at San I'rancisco , California, this /éz

day of f} Y2y , ws{)
. 3 ‘ |




